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TITLE
ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

B7: 24: 53 TITLE. DGN

B.O.P. STA. 574+ 00.000
' ' TO MCDOWELL ROAD §

/./
HINDS COUNTY

(AL AUREL

I-556 FROM BYRAM FMS 105055 /301000 CONST | w== A%‘ 5
7

. . ) (L HATTIESBURG
SCALES , ‘ §' . ’
PLAN 1IN.= 100 FT ' | _ 4 LUCEDALE
HOR 1IN.= 100 FT. STATE MAP .
-——‘xj}:]——)'- PROFILE { VERT. 1IN.= 10 FT. |
< LAYOUT 1 IN.= 6336 FT. : : ' 4 o = PASCAGOULA
NOTE -

* INDICATES APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF PROJECT.

LAT. 32°13'29.22 N LONG. 98°13'26.40 W
- (APPROX. MIDDLE OF PROJECT)

BRIDGE STRUCTURES REQ'D. -

DESIGN CONTROL
60 MPH = V (SPEED DESIGN)

ADT (2012 ) = 72000: ADT ( 2032) =_97000
DHV =_9700 :D = 55 % T=_17 %
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PERMITS ACQUIRED BY MDOT

WETLANDS AND WATERS PERMITS
(NECESSARY FOR ULTIMATE IMPROVEMENTS ONLY):

. | WATERS  WETLANDS

Ll

NATIONWIDE #14 [Z
NATIONWIDE (OTHER)*

GENERAL* [
~ INDIVIDUAL (404)* ™

* ACQUISITION OF PERMITS FOR TEMPORARY IMPACTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR

STORMWATER PERMIT  [o]]

Y REQUIRED, CNOI SUBMITTED BY MDOT
(DISTURBED AREA=5 ACRES +)(NTB 586)

S REQUIRED, SCNOI TO BE SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR (1 TO 4.99 ACRES)(NTB 14)

BOX BRIDGES REQ'D.

=
|
IR &

I

N  NO STORMWATER PERMIT REQUIRED (<1 ACRE)

|
1L | APPROVED BY:__ (/0 DATE __1/7//!

CONVENTIONAL SYMBOLS E.O.P. STA. 947 +77.749

COUNTY LINE .......................
TOWN CORPORATION LINE .. . . e

EQUATIONS EXCEPTIONS

STA. 574+71.122 BK STA. 574+ 85.681 AH ( +14.559’)
STA. 582+ 35.914 BK STA. 580+96.760 AH (-139.154")

SECTION LINE ... ..................

BY

7/7/11

DATE

.....

PROPOSED ROAD OR TRAVELE? WM i | LENGTH DATA

LENGTH OF ROADWAY 37253.154 FT. 706 M. INTE
LENGTH OF BRIDGES FT, ML |

LENGTH OF PROJECT (NET) 37253.154 ML

I} EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DATE
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REVISIONS

LENGTH OF EXCEPTIONS FT. ML APPROVED:

LENGTH OF PROJECT (GROSS) 37253.154 ML

q
B

DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR DATE -
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

TE

S/7/72011

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FMS— 105055 /301000

IM-0055-02(209) HINDS C

OUNTY 1




PLAN
ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

15:49: 43 DI-1.0D6GN

Q/7/2011

TITLE SHEET (I

DESCRIPTION OF SHEET

DETAILED INDEX & GENERAL NOTES (3

DETAILED INDEX ROADWAY
DETAILED INDEX ROADWAY

GENERAL NOTES

TYPICAL SECTION SHEETS (2)

TYPICAL SECTION I-55 MAINLINE (STA. 574+Q00(+/-) TO (STA. 927+271.349(+/~)
(JRCP WITH OVERLAY) (STA 927+71.349 (+/-) TO STA. 947+77.749 (+/-)

(CRCP WITH OVERLAY)

DETAIL OF MILLING TRANSITION

QUANTITY SHEETS (5)

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS

SUMMARY OF
SUMMARY OF
SUMMARY OF

AERIAL

AERIAL
AERIAL
AERIAL
AERIAL
AERIAL
AERIAL
AERIAL
AERIAL
AERIAL
AERIAL

AERIAL
AERIAL

VIEW

VIEW
VIEW
VIEW
VIEW
VIEW
VIEW
VIEW
VIEW
VIEW
VIEW

VIEW
VIEW

FULL DEPTH REPAIR QUANTITIES (NORTHBOUND)
FULL DEPTH REPAIR QUANTITIES (SOUTHBOUND)
FULL DEPTH REPAIR QUANTITIES (OVERALL TOTAL)

SHEETS 12)

(STA.
(STA.
(STA.
(STA.
(STA.
(STA.
(STA.
(STA.
(STA.
(STA.

(STA.
(STA.

574+00
604+00
635+00
66 7+00
699+00
(30+00
r62+00
93+00
825+00
856+00
888+00

(+/-) TO
(+/-)T0
(+/-) T0
(+/-) TO
(+/-) TO
(+/-)T0O
(+/-)TO
(+/-) TO
(+/-)T0
(+/-)T0O
(+/-)T0

STA.
STA.
STA.
STA.
STA.
STA.
STA.
STA.
STA.
STA.

STA.
919+0@2 (+/-) TO STA. 947+77.749 (+/-)

604+00
635+00
66 7+00
699+0d
r30+00
re2+00
793+04d
825+0d
856+00
888+00
919+04d

(+/=)
(+/=)
(+/=)
(+/=)
(+/=)
(+/-)
(+/=)
(+/=)
(+/-)
(+/-)
(+/=)

DI-1
DI-2
GN-1

rs-1

DMCS-1

SQ-1
rca-1

SERPO-1
SERPO-2
SEPO-53

PV-1
PV-2
PV-3
PV-4
PV-5
PV-6
PV-7
PV-8
PV-9
PV-10
PVv-11
PV-12

N WN

11
12

13
14
15

le
Ir
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

ZWN

DESCRIPTION OF SHEET

SPECIAL DESIGN SHEETS (7

TYPICAL DETAILS LOCATION OF RI6-3 SIGNS
T.C. DETAILS DRUMS PLACEMENT AND SHLD. CLOSURE

STATE | PROJECT NO.

MISS.
WKG. SH.
NO. NO.

DLRIG-1 28
TCP-5SC 29

I.C. FOR POSTED SPEED LESS THAN 65 MPH (4 LN. MEDIAN AND OS SHLD. CLOSURE EXT. PERIOD SDTCP-3 30

Ir.C. FOR POSTED SPEED 65 OR 72 MPH (4 LN. MEDIAN AND OS SHLD. CLOSURE EXT. PERIOD

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNING
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNING
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SIGNING

DISTRICT 5
MANGUM

SDTCP-4 31

DCS-1 32
DCS-2 33
DCS-53 34

PS & E PLANS-DATE 9/@7/2011

FMS CON. #105055/301000

REVISIONS

DATE

SHEET NO.

BY

REVISION

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DETAIL INDEX

PROJECT NO.: IM-0055-02 (209) WORKING NUMBER
COUNTY: HINDS ‘ DI-1

DATE

FILENAME: DI-1,DGN SHEET NUMBER

DESIGN TEAM CHECKED DATE 22




PLAN
ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1@7:41:53 DI-1.DGN

Q/7/2011

DESCRIPTION OF SHEET

STANDARD DRAWINGS - ROADWAY SHEETS A7)

PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS FOR 2 & 4-LANE DIVIDED ROADWAYS
PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS FOR 4 & 5-LANE UNDIVED ROADWAYS
PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS FOR INTERCHA. ENT. RAMPS (PARALLEL AND TAPER)
PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS FOR INTERCHA. EXIT RAMPS (PARALLEL AND TAPER)

TYRPICAL GUARD RAIL DELINEATION

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN WITH FLAGGER (ONE LANE CLOSURE OF

TWO-WAY TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN FOR POSTED SPEED LIMIT LESS THAN 65 MPH

(4-L ANE:MEDIAN LANE OR OUTSIDE LANE CLOSURE) (WORK DAY ONLY)
TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN FOR POSTED SPEED LIMIT LESS THAN 65 MPH
(4-LANE:MEDIAN LANE OR OUTSIDE LANE CLOSURE) (EXTENDED PERIOD) |
TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN FOR POSTED SPEED LIMIT LESS THAN 65 OR 72 MPH
(INTERSTATES AND OTHER 4-LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAYS) (MEDIAN LANE OR
OUTSIDE LANE CLOSURE) (EXTENDED PERIOD)

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN FOR POSTED SPEED LIMIT LESS THAN 65 OR 7@ MPH
(INTERSTATES AND OTHER 4-LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAYS) (MEDIAN LANE OR
OUTSIDE LANE CLOSURE) (WORK DAYS ONLY)

SHORT DURATION CLOSING OF TWO-LANE, TWO-WAY HIGHWAYS

SHORT DURATION CLOSING OF DIVIDED HIGHWAYS

HIGHWAY SIGN AND BARRICADE DETAILS FOR CONSTRUCTION

PROJECTS

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN MOBILE OPERATIONS MULTILANE

ROADS AND TWO-LANE ROADS

DETAILS OF OUTSIDE LANE LANE CLOSURE AT EXIT AND ENTRANCE

RAMPS

TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN: UNEVEN PAVEMENT DETAILS

TEMPORARY STRIPING FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 2-LANE AND

4-LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAYS

TEMPORARY STRIPING FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 4-LANE AND

5-LANE UNDIVIDED HIGHWAYS

(12-21-99)
(12-01-99)
(12-01-99)

(12-01-99)

(12-01-99)

(12-01-99)

(12-01-99)

PM-1

PM-2
PM-3
PM-4

TCP-1

rcP-2

TCP-3

TCP-4

TCP-5
TCP-8
TCP-9

TCP-10

TCP-11

TCP-12
TCP-14

TCP-15

TCP-16

=ZWN
oI

120
121

122
123

250
251

252
253

254
2b7
258

259
260

261
263

264

265

DESCRIPTION OF SHEET

STATE | PROJECT NO.

MISS.
WKG. SH.
NO. NO.

REVISION

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DETAIL INDEX

PROJECT NO.: IM-0055-02 (209) WORKING NUMBER
COUNTY: HINDS DI-2

DATE

FILENAME: DI-1,DGN SHEET NUMBER |
DESIGN TEAM CHECKED DATE :3
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PLAN
ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

14: 53: 14 GN. DGN

S/7/72011

10.

11,

13.

14.

15,

16,

GENERAL NOTES

[T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROTECT EXISTING STRUCTURES SUCH AS PIPES,
INLETS, APRONS, BRIDGES, ETC. FROM DAMAGE WHICH MIGHT OCCUR DURING CONSTRUCTION. EXTREME CARE

SHOULD BE EXERCISED IN UNDERCUT AREAS AND THE UNDERCUT DEPTH MAY BE ADJUSTED AT CROSS DRAINS AS
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE OR REPAIR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, ANY
STRUCTURES DAMAGED DURING THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR REPLACEMENT OR
REPAIR OF DAMAGED ITEMS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT AND MAINTAIN CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND PROVIDE ALL SIGNS AND TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES NECESSARY TO SAFELY MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AROUND AND THROUGH THE WORK AREAS IN
ACCORDANCES WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND THE MUTCD. THE COST TO BE INCLUDED IN THE BID FOR PAY
ITEM NO. 618-A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC.

THE LOCATION AND SPACING OF SIGNS SHOWN ON THE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE
ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO FIT EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS.

WHERE MILLING OF THE ROADWAY LANES IS REQUIRED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE OUTLETS IN THE EXISTING
SHOULDERS AT SUFFICIENT INTERVALS TO PREVENT POOLING OR STANDING WATER ON THE MILLED SURFACE (NOT A
SEPARATE PAY ITEM).

MILLING OPERATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE MDOT STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION.

TRAFFIC WILL NOT BE ALLOWED ON MILLED SURFACE AT ANYTIME

REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS IS NOT CONSIDERED A SEPARATED PAY ITEM.
LANE CLOSURES SHALL CONFORM AS DEFINED IN THE APPLICABLE NOTICE TO BIDDERS.

. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE AND RESET ANY SIGNS WHICH CONFLICT WITH CONSTRUCTION (NOT A SEPARATE PAY

ITEM) EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN ON THE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS.

FLUORESCENT ORANGE SHEETING SHALL BE USED ON ALL CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EXCEPT FOR
THOSE DESIGNATED IN THE PLANS TO BE BLACK LEGEND AND BORDER ON WHITE BACKGROUND.
ALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES ON THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH PART VI OF THE MUTCD (LATEST EDITION).

.ALL PLASTIC DRUMS SHALL HAVE A BALLASTING COLLAR MADE FROM RECYCLED TRUCK TIRES OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL.

POTHOLES THAT MAY EXIST OR OCCUR IN THE EXISTING PAVEMENT ARE TO BE PATCHED
IN A TIMELY MANNER AND PRIOR TO THE BEGINING THE ASPHALT OVERLAY.PAYMENT
FOR THIS WORK SHALL BE INCLUDED IN OTHER ITEMS BIDS.

UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION ALL VERTICAL BRIDGE CLEARANCE MUST MEET THE
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT. OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER

SOME WORK MAY BE REQUIRED OUTSIDE THE PROJECT LIMITS BEYOND THE B.O.P. AND E.O.P.
LIMITS NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE MADE FOR SUCH WORK EXCEPT AS PROVIDED
BY THE SPECIFIC PAY ITEMS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

PORTABLE CONST. LIGHTING SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY NIGHT OPERATIONS AND SHALL CONFORM TO
SECTION NO. 680 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONST. (NOT A SEPARATE
PAY ITEMS)

STATE | PROJECT NO.

MISS.

REVISION

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT NO: IM-0055-02(209)

DATE

COUNTY: HINDS WORKING NUMBER
_ON-1
FILENAME: GN.DGN SHEET NUMBER

DESIGN TEAM__ MANGUM CHECKED DATE 4
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